NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE #2025-1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING MCPHERSON COUNTY ORDINANCE #2024-1, AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING ZONING REGULATIONS FOR DATA PROCESSING CENTERS IN MCPHERSON COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that the McPherson County Planning Commission will hold a public meeting to receive public input concerning McPherson County's proposed zoning regulations for Data Processing Centers in McPherson County. The Planning Commission will make a recommendation to the McPherson County Commission concerning the adoption of the Zoning Regulations. The hearing will be held at the McPherson County Courthouse at the following time on the following date:

At the McPherson County Courthouse at 10:05 am on Tuesday, the 11th day of February, 2025.

Copies of the proposed zoning regulations are available for public review during normal business hours at the McPherson County Courthouse and available for review through the County website at <u>mcpherson.sdcounties.org</u> or by contacting the County Zoning Officer at the County Courthouse or by emailing the DOE at <u>mcphersondoe@valleytel.net</u>

At the Public Hearing, all persons will be given a full, fair, and complete hearing and are encouraged to attend and make their views known. Those not able to attend are invited and encouraged to send written comments to the County Zoning Officer, Hunter Heinrich, at P.O. Box 50, Leola, SD 57456.

Hunter Heinrich,	McPherson	County	Zoning	Administrator

Published: _

(Date)